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Technical note: data for the three territories

Data presented in these tables are weighted for several factors, including region (province or territory). As a result, the results for the 450 respondents in the three
territories are reduced in weight to their proportion of the total Canadian population. This, however, then distorts the results for each individual territory when reported
separately, as we well as for the north as a region.

For this reason, the survey sample for the three territories was also weighted separately on the basis of gender, age, territory, education and Indigenous identity. This
separate weighting was used to generate the results for the territories that appear in the published report. Readers should note therefore that the results in the published

report for the three individual territories and for the north as a region differ from those in the tables that follow below.

Tables with the separate weighting for the three territories are available from the Environics Institute upon request.
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Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are four “banners” of subgroups,
drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests undertaken are an independent T-Test for means
and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant differences in each
of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

Provinces/Territories Regions

) Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 554 <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
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Q13. Thinking about all the money the federal government spends on different programs and transfers to the provinces and territories, do you think [PROVINCE / TERRITORY]
receives...

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€Y @® @ M ® M G ¢H @O (O W W Mm N @ ® @ ® (= m
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
More than its fair share 12 3 8 4 7 12 17 6 5 7 6 30 6 4 5 5 6 6 13 11
B HIJK HIJK B B IJKN OPQR
BDE CDEF CDEH
B B
Less than 1its fair share 42 67 47 58 53 36 31 52 67 69 43 11 36 64 58 55 66 56 38 44
FGHKLM  GL GKLM FGKL  GL L FGKL HKLM HKLM FGL L FGL ST ST PRST ST
CDE F DEFG DEFG 0
C C
About its fair share 32 20 30 23 28 33 38 24 16 14 35 43 52 31 24 26 16 24 42 31
1] IJ BIJ DHIJ EHIJ 1] DHIJ BIJ EHIJ Q Q Q OPQR  OPQR
B BD B BD
cannot say 15 11 16 15 12 18 14 18 11 10 16 16 6 1 13 14 12 14 8 14
N N N N GIJN  JN BIIN N N BIIN N S S S

BE

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q13. Thinking about all the money the federal government spends on different programs and transfers to the provinces and territories, do you think [PROVINCE / TERRITORY]
receives...

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
More than its fair share 12 14 10 11 13 12 10 12 22 14 10 29 12 11 10 12 14 9
C JK R
Less than its fair share 42 35 42 52 52 41 50 58 43 50 56 44 43 39 39 32 42 42
B BC F N
About its fair share 32 36 33 25 21 32 22 19 25 22 20 20 31 34 33 36 34 29
D D E R
Cannot say 15 15 14 12 14 15 17 11 9 14 15 6 14 17 18 19 9 20

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q13. Thinking about all the money the federal government spends on different programs and transfers to the provinces and territories, do you think [PROVINCE / TERRITORY]
receives...

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
A @® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
More than its fair share 12 22 19 11 11 6 17 11 10 12 13 10 14 10 20 10 7 8 13
DEF DEF F F HI L L PQR
Less than 1its fair share 42 34 40 39 44 45 39 45 45 37 40 43 42 44 35 40 52 49 40
B BD J J O OoP oO°P
About its fair share 32 31 29 32 27 35 21 28 32 39 28 33 131 35 34 36 26 24 33
CE G GHI K QR QR
Cannot say 15 13 12 17 18 14 23 16 13 11 19 15 13 11 11 14 14 18 14
C CF I3 13 MN N 0 o] 0

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q13. Thinking about all the money the federal government spends on different programs and transfers to the provinces and territories, do you think [PROVINCE / TERRITORY]
receives...

Generation 1in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(C) (B) (9 (©)] E® (A @ H @O @O W W Mm W) @ = @ ® s (M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
More than its fair share 12 13 14 11 15 18 9 18 11 11 4 10 19 6 16 8 18 8 9 11
G TIJIKLN KN KN K KN P RST
Less than its fair share 42 38 42 44 29 39 39 29 56 45 50 39 53 38 31 58 46 47 44 39
B HILN H HLN H HN H [0} T T T
About its fair share 32 35 31 31 40 29 38 42 26 32 34 39 17 21 41 22 23 32 36 39
TIKMN IMN IMN IMN P Q Q QR
Cannot say 15 15 13 14 17 13 13 10 7 12 13 12 11 35 11 12 12 13 12 11
I I I I JKLM
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q15. which government do you believe best represents your interests?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® (& ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
[PROVINCE/TERRITORY] 31 33 30 17 26 46 21 31 48 30 34 21 41 63 25 22 33 34 43 26
DG D D HIKL DG HIJKL DG DEG D HIKL OPT OPT  OPT P
CDEG CDEG CDEG
B B B
The municipal government in your city/ 16 17 12 20 20 10 21 13 10 18 16 3 4 4 19 19 16 16 4 18
town FIL ILMN ILMN KLMN HILM FIL S S S S QRS
FH FH CFHI F
The federal government 16 11 10 17 18 12 22 14 9 12 12 12 20 9 15 17 12 12 14 17
BI BFI HIJK QR QR QR
BCF

Your Indigenous government 1 2 - 2 * * 1 3 3 3 1 3 15 5 2 1 3 2 8 1

EF EFG EF EF GIJK OPT

BDEF
None of the above 22 24 26 31 19 16 24 25 20 26 26 46 18 19 25 26 25 25 27 24
F F EFGI F F EF  EF FGIM
BE
Cannot say 13 13 22 12 17 16 12 14 10 11 11 15 2 1 14 15 12 11 5 12
MN JKMN MN JKMN JKMN MN MN MN MN MN MN RS RS S S S
DGHI GI GI
B

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q15. which government do you believe best represents your interests?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
[PROVINCE/TERRITORY] 31 20 30 49 28 31 26 31 37 29 28 35 26 48 51 36 34 28
B BC MP MP R
The municipal government in your city/ 16 19 18 11 10 17 8 11 8 10 10 15 18 10 9 24 16 17
town D D E NO NO
The federal government 16 24 14 8 13 16 11 14 13 14 9 17 18 10 8 15 18 14
cD D NO R
Your Indigenous government 1 1 1 1 23 - 28 17 22 19 28 26 1 * * 3 1 1
H J [0}
None of the above 22 24 22 19 18 23 18 19 12 19 17 5 25 15 15 13 23 22
D E L L NOP
Cannot say 13 11 15 12 9 13 10 9 7 10 8 2 12 16 16 9 8 17
B E L MP MP Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q15. which government do you believe best represents your interests?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(€Y ® @ @ & G @ W @O O ® @ ) @ @ W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
[PROVINCE/TERRITORY] 31 31 29 26 29 35 30 30 32 32 27 33 33 32 37 33 30 17 33
CDE K K QR R R
The municipal government in your city/ 16 18 19 15 17 15 11 12 19 20 13 16 18 22 15 18 18 15 17
town GH GH K KL o]
The federal government 16 20 19 17 14 14 11 13 16 21 18 13 17 18 22 15 14 11 19
F F GHI L L PQR
Your Indigenous government 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
None of the above 22 14 19 26 26 23 26 26 22 18 23 26 21 18 16 20 27 39 19
BC BC B J J J N N 0O OP OPQ
Cannot say 13 15 13 14 14 11 20 17 10 8 17 11 10 9 10 13 11 15 12
IJ 13 LMN o] o]

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

10
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Q15. which government do you believe best represents your interests?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ = @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
[PROVINCE/TERRITORY] 31 27 27 34 20 31 28 27 44 25 74 25 31 13 35 28 28 30 37 39
BC N HILN N JLMN N N P QR QR
HI

The municipal government in your city/ 16 19 20 15 17 21 18 16 19 26 7 19 15 10 17 17 15 20 16 13

town D KN KN HIKN KN QST
The federal government 16 23 17 14 39 22 17 36 6 13 2 17 17 6 25 8 19 15 15 16

(@] FG TIKLMN K IKN IKN IKN K P RS
Your Indigenous government 1 * 1 2 - * - 1 1 2 - 3 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
B
None of the above 22 18 23 23 7 14 23 11 23 23 10 28 29 39 12 36 28 23 20 21
B B E HK HK HK HK TIJKL 0] RST
H

Cannot say 13 14 13 12 16 11 14 10 6 11 7 9 5 31 11 9 8§ 11 10 10

I I JKLM Q

HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

11
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Q22G. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadians should have access to high quality public services such as health care etc., regardless of where in the country they Tive

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)] ® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m o @ ®» @ ®B & M
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Strongly agree 72 80 76 8 8 70 70 73 71 74 73 90 85 92 80 80 73 73 89 72
FGHIK GHIK HIJK FGI HIJK QRT QRT QRT
F FG CFG
Somewhat agree 20 12 14 12 11 23 21 17 19 17 19 7 10 5 12 12 17 18 7 19
HILN BDEN EN BDEN EN BDEN OPS OPS OPS
BCDE
Somewhat disagree 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 2 1 1 3 3 4 4 1 4
Strongly disagree 1 1 - * * 1 1 3 3 1 * * 5 - * * 2 1 2 1
DEK EFGK oP P oP
BD
Cannot say 3 3 8 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 1 * 1 4 4 3 3 1 4
KLMN M S S S
GHIJ
BDF
Top 2 BoX 92 92 90 93 92 94 91 90 89 92 92 97 94 97 92 92 91 91 96 91
HI CGHI Q
Bottom 2 Box 5 4 2 5 3 3 5 7 8 5 5 2 6 1 4 4 6 5 3 5
CEFN CEFN oP

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

12
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Q22G. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadians should have access to high quality public services such as health care etc., regardless of where in the country they Tive

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(C) ® © (©)] () D @ ¢ (€] » ((9) W m (N 0 P @ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
Strongly agree 72 76 73 67 73 72 72 73 79 72 75 63 73 72 70 59 70 74
D D P P P Q
Somewhat agree 20 17 20 25 17 20 20 17 2 17 17 32 19 23 24 30 23 17
BC I I JK M M M R
Somewhat disagree 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 11 4 4 4 4 2 2 5 3 4
NO
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 3 1 1
Cannot say 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 8 4 2 1 4 3 3 4 3 4
Top 2 Box 92 93 92 91 90 92 92 91 81 89 92 95 91 94 94 88 93 91
I MP M
Bottom 2 Box 5 4 4 5 6 4 6 7 12 6 6 4 5 3 3 8 4 5
NO

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

13
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Q22G. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadians should have access to high quality public services such as health care etc., regardless of where in the country they Tive

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Strongly agree 72 68 67 66 73 77 65 70 77 70 73 73 73 70 70 71 75 79 70
CD BCD GHJ o o°P
Somewhat agree 20 22 22 24 18 18 23 21 17 22 17 19 21 23 25 21 18 10 22
F EF I K QR R R
Somewhat disagree 4 6 5 5 2 2 5 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
EF EF EF I
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 2 * * 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
F
Cannot say 3 3 5 4 4 3 6 5 2 1 5 3 2 2 2 3 2 6 3
F IJ 13 MN oPQ
Top 2 Box 92 90 89 90 91 95 88 90 94 93 90 92 94 93 94 92 93 89 92
BCDE GH K R
Bottom 2 Box 5 7 7 6 5 2 6 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 5

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

14
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Q22G. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadians should have access to high quality public services such as health care etc., regardless of where in the country they Tive

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

20

92

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
® © ™ ® ® @ W @O @ W W m W O E @ ® (& M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
69 69 74 63 67 74 77 68 78 75 74 61 64 75 71 78 68 74 82
E IMN IMN IMN N P RS R RS
23 21 19 24 26 21 19 24 16 23 21 16 19 20 19 15 25 20 13
HIN J QsT QT
5 5 3 9 6 2 2 4 4 2 3 13 5 3 5 3 4 4 3
G JKLN HK 0
HI
1 2 1 2 - 1 * 2 1 - 2 7 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
H (0]
2 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 - 1 3 11 2 3 2 2 1 1
IJLM 0]
H
92 90 93 87 93 95 96 92 94 98 95 77 83 95 91 93 93 94 94
C E IMN MN MN IJMN MN P
5 7 4 10 6 3 3 6 4 2 4 20 6 3 7 4 5 4 4
D G HK JKLN HK 0
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

15
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Ql7. As you may know, under the federal equalization pro%ram, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
Tiving in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€Y @® @ M & ¢ G HW @O (O W W ™ o) o ® @ ® (s M
Weighted 'N' 5126 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 - - - 367 283 913 1604 - 3923
Unweighted 'N' 4702 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 - - - 1101 801 1300 1800 - 3702
Strongly support 33 48 53 48 48 38 33 39 24 21 27 - - - 49 49 25 26 - 31
FGHIJK HIJK HIJK HIJK GIJK IJ IJK J QRT QRT QR
FG FG FG
Somewhat support 41 35 32 35 32 38 44 41 36 36 45 - - - 34 34 37 41 - 42
EFIJ E EFIJ opP 0oPQ
BCD BCD
Somewhat oppose 10 5 2 6 5 7 11 10 15 18 11 - - - 5 5 16 14 - 11
C CDEF BCDE CDEF FGHK CDEF OPT  OPT oP
B B BCDE B
Strongly oppose 6 5 - 2 3 3 5 3 14 17 7 - - - 3 2 13 10 - 7
D D FGHK FGHK DEFH OPRT  OPT opP
BDE BDE
Cannot say 10 7 13 9 12 14 8 8 12 9 10 - - - 10 11 9 9 - 9
B B GHIK B
BD
Top 2 Box 74 83 8 84 8 77 76 79 60 57 72 - - - 83 82 62 66 - 73
FGIJK GIJK GIJK IJK IJ IJ IJK 1] QRT QRT Q QR
F F
Bottom 2 Box 16 10 2 7 8 10 15 12 29 34 18 - - - 8 7 29 24 - 18
C C C C CDEF  CD FGHK FGHK DEFH OPRT  OPT opP
B BCDE BCDE  BC

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

16
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Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization pro%ram, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
Tiving in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CcTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
weighted 'N' 5126 2030 1548 1424 254 4808 140 93 13 150 102 32 3849 1122 1043 119 2479 2631
Unweighted 'N' 4702 1736 1515 1339 478 4172 251 182 28 283 192 69 3641 926 786 103 2277 2408
Strongly support 33 36 33 30 36 33 37 35 25 39 31 48 31 39 38 32 34 32
D K M M
Somewhat support 41 42 42 39 36 41 36 37 35 35 38 37 42 38 39 45 41 41
Somewhat oppose 10 9 11 11 13 10 13 13 15 13 12 10 11 7 7 10 10 10
NO
Strongly oppose 6 5 5 8 5 6 2 7 5 4 6 5 7 3 3 8 8 4
BC NO NO R
Cannot say 10 8 9 12 11 10 12 8 20 9 13 1 9 13 13 5 7 12
BC L L MP  MP Q
Top 2 BoOX 74 78 75 69 72 74 72 72 60 74 69 85 73 77 77 77 74 73
D D JK M M
Bottom 2 Box 16 14 16 19 18 16 16 20 20 17 18 14 18 10 10 18 18 14
B NO R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

17
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Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization pro%ram, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
Tiving in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/

Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN

A @® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()

weighted 'N' 5126 567 848 863 884 1963 577 1197 1842 1442 994 1292 725 1049 1375 1790 1268 526 2295

Unweighted 'N' 4702 388 875 797 792 1849 220 905 1937 1572 809 1174 671 1006 1260 1641 1177 470 1493

Strongly support 33 39 29 31 29 35 37 32 34 32 41 36 32 27 36 30 32 41 31

CDE CE MN N P PQ

Somewhat support 41 35 43 40 41 42 30 37 42 48 33 40 46 45 43 45 38 30 43
B G GHI K K K R QR R

Somewhat oppose 10 9 12 13 9 9 11 12 11 8 8 10 10 14 9 11 13 8 11
EF J J KLM OR

Strongly oppose 6 5 5 5 8 6 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 7 6 6 6 8 7

D K K
Cannot say 10 12 11 11 12 8 16 13 9 5 14 9 8 6 7 8§ 11 13 8
F IJ IJ J LMN (0] oP
Top 2 Box 74 75 72 72 70 77 67 69 75 80 74 75 77 72 79 75 70 71 74
DE GH GHI QR Q

Bottom 2 Box 16 14 17 18 17 15 16 18 16 15 11 16 15 21 14 16 19 16 17

K KLM (0]

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

18



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q17. As you may know, under the federal equalization pro%ram, the federal government transfers money to the poorer provinces, in order to ensure that Canadians
Tiving in every province have access to similar levels of public services. How much do you support or oppose the equalization program?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1SsT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
Weighted 'N' 5126 869 958 3240 190 225 423 1473 1230 653 327 336 102 982 2486 2094 1212 1553 1019 825
Unweighted 'N' 4702 658 694 3290 158 175 299 1363 1146 624 260 326 89 869 2340 1927 1106 1460 1019 825
Strongly support 33 32 27 35 33 30 33 48 23 35 37 37 21 22 41 26 41 29 32 42
C TIKLMN IMN IMN IMN P RS RS
Somewhat support 41 43 46 39 43 44 44 41 43 45 41 43 36 35 45 37 33 46 46 38
D N N N N P QT QT Q
Somewhat oppose 10 9 12 10 6 13 8 6 16 9 9 12 16 10 6 16 11 11 11 9
HJIKN H H 0

Strongly oppose 6 7 6 5 4 6 9 2 13 4 4 3 15 5 2 11 9 5 5 5

JKLN H HJIKL H 0 RST

H
Cannot say 10 8 8 10 14 6 6 4 6 7 9 6 11 28 6 10 6 9 7 7
G H JKLM 0 QT
HI

Top 2 Box 74 75 74 74 7% 75 77 88 66 80 78 80 58 56 86 63 74 75 78 80
TIKLMN N IMN IMN IMN P QR
Bottom 2 Box 16 16 18 16 11 19 18 8§ 29 13 13 15 32 15 8 27 20 16 15 14

JKLN H H H JKLN H 0] ST

H H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q18. Does [Province/Territory] currently receive transfers

from

the federal government under the equalization program, or

Provinces/Territories

not?

Regions

Total NFL PEI

(€)) ® ©

weighted 'N' 5126 84 27

Unweighted 'N' 4702 300 200

Yes, [province/territory] receives 33 29 47

transfers from the equalization program JK GIJK

B

No, [province/territory] does not 25 32 5
receive transfers from the equalization CDEFH

program
Cannot say 42 39 47
J J

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

NS NB  QC
™ ® G
142 115 1204
300 301 1000

51 49 52

HIJK GIJK HIJK
BG B BG
100 11 8

C
39 40 40

ON MB SK AB

@ W @ O

1951 181 155 576

801 400 400 500

29 41 22 17
IJK GIJK
B

25 10 41 54

DEFH C FGHK GHIK

C BCDE CDEF

B

45 49 37 29

FIJ EFIJ J

BD

20

20 -

32 -
EFGH
cb

48 -
EFIJ
BD

50 23 21
QRT

10 43 38
OPRT OPT

28
QR

30
oP



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q18. Does [Province/Territory] currently receive transfers from the federal government under the

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, [province/territory] receives
transfers from the equalization program

No, [province/territory] does not .
receive transfers from the equalization
program

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

25

42

equalization program, or not?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2030 1548 1424 254 4808 140 93 13 150 102 32 3849 1122 1043 119 2479 2631
1736 1515 1339 478 4172 251 182 28 283 192 69 3641 926 786 103 2277 2408
31 31 41 34 34 34 31 33 36 28 57 28 53 53 21 42 25

BC JK MP MP R
25 27 23 23 25 18 30 25 22 24 11 29 9 9 32 28 22

G L L NO NO R
44 43 37 44 42 48 39 41 41 48 32 43 39 38 47 31 53
D D L NO Q

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q18. Does [Province/Territory] currently receive transfers from the federal government under the

equalization program, or not?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5126 567 848 863 884 1963 577 1197 1842 1442 994 1292 725 1049 1375 1790 1268 526 2295
Unweighted 'N' 4702 388 875 797 792 1849 220 905 1937 1572 809 1174 671 1006 1260 1641 1177 470 1493
Yes, [province/territory] receives 33 32 30 27 31 39 27 29 35 38 30 34 36 36 45 35 26 17 34
transfers from the equalization program BCDE H GH K PQR QR R
No, [province/territory] does not 25 22 28 24 24 24 18 21 26 29 18 22 27 32 23 24 28 25 28
receive transfers from the equalization GH GH KL KL 0
program
Cannot say 42 46 41 48 45 37 55 50 39 33 52 44 37 32 31 40 46 58 38
F CF F 1] 1] J LMN  MN 0O OP OPQ

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q18. Does [Province/Territory] currently receive transfers from the federal government under the equalization program, or not?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5126 869 958 3240 190 225 423 1473 1230 653 327 336 102 982 2486 2094 1212 1553 1019 825
Unweighted 'N' 4702 658 694 3290 158 175 299 1363 1146 624 260 326 89 869 2340 1927 1106 1460 1019 825
Yes, [province/territory] receives 33 30 28 36 28 29 31 42 35 26 58 29 23 18 41 27 31 30 42 46
transfers from the equalization program BC IJLMN IN N JLMN N P QR QR
HI
No, [province/territory] does not 25 28 29 23 25 35 26 20 36 29 9 22 35 19 21 33 26 29 21 22
receive transfers from the equalization D D K JKLN HKN K HKN K 0 ST ST
program H
Cannot say 42 42 43 41 46 36 43 38 28 46 32 49 42 64 38 40 43 41 37 33
I HIK HIK I JKLM ST ST T
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q23. which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in cCanada?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(€)) @ @ ™ & Em G W @ @O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
Weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
The government of my province should 31 31 19 23 28 43 23 28 40 40 30 19 16 43 26 25 37 34 26 28
take charge of many of the things the CcG HKLM HKLM HKLM  CG C OPT  OPT
federal government does right now CDEG CDEG CDEG

B B B
The federal government should take 19 21 20 21 19 14 25 19 14 15 17 30 12 25 20 20 15 16 22 21
charge of many of the things the FIJ FIJ HIJK F IIKM QR QR QR
government of my province does right F F
now
Things should be left pretty much as 28 26 29 31 28 23 32 28 24 24 29 36 55 27 29 30 24 27 39 29
they are FJ FIJ F HIJK Q Q Q
DEFG
BC
Cannot say 22 22 32 24 25 20 21 26 22 22 24 14 18 5 25 25 23 23 12 22
N IJLN N N N N FLN N N N S S S S S
FG

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q23. which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in cCanada?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be Teft pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

31

19

28

22

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
22 27 50 34 31 27 39 40 35 31 46 28 45 46 24 35 28
B BC G MP  MP R
23 19 14 21 19 22 19 25 21 21 18 21 12 11 21 20 18
D D NO
35 31 16 21 28 22 21 20 21 23 20 29 23 23 34 30 26
D D E NO NO
20 24 20 24 21 28 20 15 23 25 16 22 20 20 21 15 28
BD I Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q23. which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in cCanada?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be Teft pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

31

19

28

22

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
32 35 31 32 30 26 34 33 30 28 32 32 34 35 29 34 26 33
F PR R
22 23 21 20 16 17 17 20 21 21 18 20 20 16 20 22 23 21
F F H [0} (0] 0]
27 21 21 25 36 23 25 27 34 25 28 30 31 32 31 22 25 28
BCDE GHI K QR Q
19 21 27 24 19 34 25 19 15 25 22 17 16 16 20 23 27 18
BCF F HIJ IJ J MN N [0} (0] oP

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q23. which of the following statements is closest to your own view of how governments should work in cCanada?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The government of my province should
take charge of many of the things the
federal government does right now

The federal government should take
charge of many of the things the
government of my province does right
now

Things should be left pretty much as
they are

Cannot say

31

19

28

22

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
27 29 34 23 31 27 24 40 27 70 33 45 19 28 37 36 33 30 30
B HILN N JLMN  HN HIN 0 ST
HI

26 20 17 27 28 24 25 16 27 7 24 12 12 20 21 24 20 18 13

CcD IKMN K IKMN IKN ST T T
26 29 28 26 23 28 38 29 28 11 26 30 18 38 20 19 27 37 42
IJKLN KN KN K K K P Q QR QRS
21 22 21 23 19 20 13 15 18 11 17 12 51 15 22 21 20 16 15

HK JKLM 0 ST ST
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

27



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

59

26

15

the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?
Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & Em G W @ @O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 - - - 367 283 913 1604 - 3923
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 - - - 1101 801 1300 1800 - 3702
66 61 67 62 45 60 67 70 66 67 - - - 65 64 67 67 - 63
F F F F F FG EFG F FG T
18 17 15 21 36 26 20 17 19 22 - - - 18 18 19 20 - 23
HIJK DHIJ D OPQ
CDEG B
B
15 22 18 17 18 14 13 13 16 11 - - - 17 18 15 13 - 14
GHIK K K GHIK RT RT

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

59

26

15

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2030 1548 1424 254 4808 140 93 13 150 102 32 3849 1122 1043 119 2479 2631
1736 1515 1339 478 4172 251 182 28 283 192 69 3641 926 786 103 2277 2408
64 63 49 60 59 58 66 46 64 52 60 64 44 43 52 62 56

D D K NO R
22 23 35 25 26 25 22 36 20 32 36 22 38 39 27 28 24

BC J J M MP R
14 14 16 16 15 17 12 17 16 16 4 14 17 18 21 10 20
L L M M Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

59

26

15

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
567 848 863 884 1963 577 1197 1842 1442 994 1292 725 1049 1375 1790 1268 526 2295
388 875 797 792 1849 220 905 1937 1572 809 1174 671 1006 1260 1641 1177 470 1493
50 57 60 56 63 55 56 62 61 52 60 60 62 60 59 61 55 57
B BCE H K K K
35 28 23 25 24 21 25 26 28 25 28 28 27 28 26 25 26 29
CDEF
15 15 17 19 13 23 18 12 10 23 12 12 11 12 14 13 19 14
F F IJ I3J LMN 0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q24. Thinking about the distribution of powers between the different levels of government of Canada, which do you prefer?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government should treat
each province the same, so that no
province has any more powers than
another

The federal %overnment should be
allowed to offer more powers to those
provinces that want them, so that the
federal sys

Cannot say

59

26

15

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H O @ W W m N o = @ ® s M
869 958 3240 190 225 423 1473 1230 653 327 336 102 982 2486 2094 1212 1553 1019 825
658 694 3290 158 175 299 1363 1146 624 260 326 89 869 2340 1927 1106 1460 1019 825
61 56 60 51 60 66 65 69 60 35 60 55 45 59 63 62 62 63 59
E KN KLMN KN KN K K 0
J
25 30 25 31 25 23 24 24 31 55 29 35 16 28 26 25 25 26 28
N N HIN JLMN N N
HI
15 14 15 18 15 11 11 7 9 11 11 10 39 13 11 13 13 11 13
I JKLM
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

31



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25A. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]

government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

27

25

17

Provinces/Territories Regions

NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
26 23 20 24 13 28 22 20 27 24 17 22 12 23 22 25 25 17 26

F F F F DFHI F F DFI F P
18 19 17 19 39 23 23 31 26 24 34 23 12 18 18 26 25 23 24

IJKN D EGHK BDE D oP oP oP
DEGH BCD
BC

30 30 26 27 24 25 27 26 21 30 39 32 45 28 27 23 26 39 26
FJ FJ J Q QRT

16 13 30 19 14 18 22 17 19 16 8 20 28 22 24 20 18 19 18

IJKL F CFK F FL RT RT
EFGH
BC
9 15 8§ 11 11 6 7 5 6 6 2 3 2 10 10 6 6 2 6
I KLMN KLMN KLMN QRST QRST
GHIJ GIJ GHIJ
D

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q25A. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
The federal government 23 30 23 14 27 23 29 23 23 26 27 38 26 12 10 24 25 21
CcD D NO NO R
Your [provincial/territorial] 27 20 25 39 23 27 18 30 25 23 25 26 24 40 42 22 30 24
government B BC G MP  MP R
Both equally 25 26 28 22 25 26 27 23 26 25 25 22 26 24 23 38 24 27
D MNO
Trust neither government 17 18 17 15 18 17 17 20 19 20 14 6 18 14 14 11 16 18
L NO
Cannot say 7 6 7 9 7 7 9 4 8 6 9 9 6 10 11 5 5 10
BC H MP MP Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q25A. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
The federal government 23 31 27 27 18 19 22 18 24 26 23 21 26 24 25 23 22 25 24
EF EF EF H H L
Your [provincial/territorial] 27 25 26 21 28 31 20 25 28 31 23 30 28 30 33 28 25 18 28
government D BCD G GH K K PQR R R
Both equally 25 23 24 24 25 28 20 27 26 25 27 25 25 25 25 27 24 21 28
Trust neither government 17 10 16 20 19 18 22 19 16 14 15 19 16 17 12 16 20 28 14
B B B B J J 0O OP OPQ
Cannot say 7 12 7 9 10 5 16 11 5 3 12 6 6 4 5 7 8 8 6
CF F F F 1] 1] LMN N 0 0] 0

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q25A. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care

Total

A

Weighted 'N' 5152

Unweighted 'N' 5152

The federal government 23

Your [provincial/territorial] 27
government

Both equally 25

Trust neither government 17

Cannot say 7

system

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
28 26 21 28 29 27 34 18 30 7 25 29 11 28 19 29 23 24 20
D D IKLN KN IKN KN KN P RST T
22 25 29 28 23 20 25 35 24 58 25 30 12 30 26 23 27 30 35
B N HILN N JLMN N N P Q QRS
HI

34 24 24 30 36 35 29 24 23 16 26 14 28 28 21 23 28 25 26

CcD IJKM K K K KM P
10 17 19 5 9 13 8§ 19 18 13 20 22 26 8 28 19 17 16 14

B B E HK H H HK H HIJK 0 T
5 9 7 8 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 22 6 5 6 6 5
B JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q25B. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & Em G W @ @O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
Weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
The federal government 19 8 20 14 15 17 25 17 15 15 13 8 21 14 16 15 15 14 14 20
IJIKL OPQR
DEFH
B
Your [provincial/territorial] 26 20 26 26 25 27 21 26 35 34 26 38 22 26 24 25 33 30 28 25
government BG FGHK FGHK OPT OPT
BDE BDE
Both equally 34 36 31 34 35 37 34 36 29 26 38 42 38 43 34 34 29 32 41 33
J J J IJ J I3J IJ Q Q Q
Trust neither government 14 17 10 20 14 8 14 15 15 19 15 10 5 17 17 17 18 17 11 16
F CFM F F F F CFGM F
Cannot say 7 9 13 6 10 10 6 7 6 5 8 2 15 1 9 8 6 7 6 6
JN JKLN N GIJN HIJN N N N N N TILN QT Q
DGHI D DG DGH

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q25B. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

26

34

14

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
24 18 14 18 19 18 17 17 19 17 30 20 15 15 16 23 15
cD D K NO R
22 25 32 28 26 22 36 29 28 28 29 25 29 29 19 27 24
BC G M M
33 37 33 31 34 34 27 35 32 30 30 33 36 36 51 32 36
MNO Q
15 13 12 16 14 17 14 14 14 17 4 15 9 9 11 13 14
L L NO
6 7 9 7 7 9 6 5 7 8 6 6 10 11 4 4 10
B MP  MP Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25B. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

26

34

14

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
21 24 23 17 15 17 15 17 25 20 15 19 22 25 18 16 17 21
F EF EF GHI L L PQR
28 27 20 24 27 24 23 27 27 22 26 28 30 26 28 25 20 27
D D D K K R
28 29 31 34 40 27 35 37 33 36 37 36 31 35 35 33 31 33
BCDE G N
13 13 17 16 12 16 15 14 12 11 16 12 13 10 12 18 24 12
F KM oP oP
10 7 8 9 5 16 11 5 3 11 6 5 3 4 7 8 8 6
F F F IJ IJ J LMN N [0} (0] 0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25B. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting

Total

A

weighted 'N' 5152

Unweighted 'N' 5152

The federal government 19

Your [provincial/territorial] 26
government

Both equally 34

Trust neither government 14

Cannot say 7

economic growth and job creation

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
22 23 17 27 21 20 33 16 18 6 18 11 8 26 13 22 16 19 20
D D IJKLMN KN KN KN P R

22 26 27 18 27 22 20 36 28 48 18 44 13 25 27 26 27 28 29

B N HILN HLN IJLN HILN

H

41 30 33 41 39 42 37 30 33 35 41 21 36 39 29 29 36 36 36
cD M M IM M P Q Q Q
11 13 15 8§ 10 13 6 15 16 6 20 21 22 5 25 18 14 13 10

B HK  HK HK  HK HIJK 0 ST T

4 7 8 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 22 5 5 6 5 4
B JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25C. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)] ® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m W @ ® @ ®B & M
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
The federal government 30 33 29 26 27 25 38 26 25 29 20 29 14 30 28 27 28 25 24 32
FIK K IJKM K PR
DEFH
Your [provincial/territorial] 12 5 10 8 8 15 9 11 23 14 14 7 21 11 7 8 15 15 13 11
government DEGH B B HIKL BDEG BDEG OPT OPT oP
B DEFG
BC
Both equally 29 32z 22 31 35 35 25 32 23 24 35 32 35 53 32 32 25 29 40 28
GIJ IJ CGIJ CGIJ GIJ CGIJ CGIJ QT QT Q QT
Trust neither government 19 18 22 26 21 14 19 23 22 25 21 30 26 4 22 23 24 23 19 21
N BFGN FN FN FN FN FGN FN N N
Cannot say 9 12 17 9 8§ 11 8 8 8 8 9 3 3 2 10 10 8 9 3 8
N KLMN N N GN N N N S S S S S
GHIJ
DE

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25C. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

12

29

19

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
37 30 21 25 30 24 25 24 27 22 35 32 24 23 23 34 27
cD D E NO R
9 12 18 15 12 14 16 22 15 16 17 11 16 16 9 14 11
B BC M MP R
27 31 32 31 29 31 30 34 30 32 28 27 34 34 51 26 33
B M M  MNO Q
21 18 18 21 19 21 24 13 21 21 10 21 15 15 11 21 18
NOP
7 9 12 8 9 10 5 8 7 10 11 8 12 12 6 6 12
BC H MP  MP Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25C. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

12

29

19

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
29 33 34 28 28 21 24 30 39 28 27 30 37 35 31 28 24 35
F GH GHI KLM QR R
14 12 13 11 12 13 12 13 11 12 12 17 11 14 12 11 11 11
KLN
28 29 24 28 33 27 30 31 28 30 33 28 28 29 30 30 26 30
DE N
16 18 19 22 20 19 21 20 18 15 21 20 19 15 18 22 29 16
K OP 0PQ
12 § 11 11 6 19 13 6 4 15 7 5 5 6 9 8 10 7
F F F IJ IJ J LMN [0} 0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25C. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change

Total

A

weighted 'N' 5152

Unweighted 'N' 5152

The federal government 30

Your [provincial/territorial] 12
government

Both equally 29

Trust neither government 19

Cannot say 9

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
35 34 28 39 31 35 47 24 33 21 32 23 15 41 19 32 28 33 33
D D IJKLMN N IKN IKN P R R
9 12 13 10 9 8 9 19 11 29 12 17 4 11 15 14 13 12 12

B N HILN N IJLN N N 0

H
37 26 28 388 37 36 32 26 30 27 21 23 34 33 24 26 32 29 30
cD IL L IL P Q

13 18 22 7 15 15 7 25 21 16 31 31 24 8 34 21 19 20 20

B B E HK H H HIK HK HK 0
7 9 9 6 8 6 5 6 5 7 4 6 23 6 8 7 6 5

B JKLM T T
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25D. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

24

23

28

17

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m W @ ® @ ®B & M
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
18 23 20 22 19 33 21 14 14 18 21 25 22 20 21 15 17 23 25
IJ IJ HIJK 1] QR QR OQR
CDEF
B
22 12 17 17 28 14 24 39 38 24 25 22 24 18 16 35 30 24 21
CG CDEG CDEG FGHK FGHK CDEG OPRT OPT P
BCDE BCDE
32 32 28 28 30 27 31 26 22 32 40 29 46 29 29 25 28 38 28
J J J IJ J Q Q
16 15 26 21 12 18 16 15 19 17 11 9 4 21 23 18 18 8 18
IKMN FIN FN F FN F S QRST S S S
CFGH
B
12 18 9 12 12 8 7 7 7 8 3 15 4 11 11 7 7 7 8
GHIJL JKLN HIJL IJKL IJL QRT QRT
FGHI GH
D

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25D. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

23

28

17

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
31 23 16 20 24 18 22 23 21 18 23 26 18 17 20 26 21
cD D NO R
17 21 33 29 22 27 34 20 28 31 34 21 29 30 17 26 20
B BC F MP  MP R
27 31 27 27 28 27 24 41 28 26 27 27 29 29 45 26 30
B H MNO Q
18 17 14 16 17 18 15 8 15 16 11 18 12 12 10 16 17
D NOP
7 8 10 8 8 11 5 9 8 8 5 8 12 12 8 6 12
B H M M Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25D. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

23

28

17

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
22 28 24 22 23 17 18 24 131 23 19 23 32 29 23 22 19 27
E GH GHI KLM PQR
22 21 20 22 25 21 21 25 22 20 23 25 23 26 23 21 18 23
D QR R
30 28 26 27 29 26 30 28 28 27 33 28 26 29 30 27 23 30
KN R
11 15 20 20 16 18 18 17 14 15 18 18 15 11 16 20 31 14
BC BC B J [0} 0 OPQ
16 9 10 10 6 18 12 6 4 15 7 6 4 6 8 9 9 7
CDEF F F F IJ IJ J LMN N [0} (0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25D. which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the energy system

Total

A

weighted 'N' 5152

Unweighted 'N' 5152

The federal government 24

Your [provincial/territorial] 23
government

Both equally 28

Trust neither government 17

Cannot say 9

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
29 27 22 30 30 29 37 20 25 12 23 26 12 33 16 25 22 24 25

D D IJKLMN KN IKN KN KN P
17 21 25 18 20 17 17 34 21 50 23 31 8 21 26 20 26 26 27
B N HILN N JLMN N N 0 Q Q Q

HI

36 28 26 37 36 35 32 25 28 21 23 17 32 33 22 27 29 29 27

cD IKLM IKLM P
12 17 18 7 9 15 8 18 19 12 26 23 24 7 29 20 16 14 15

B B E HK  HK HIK H HIK 0 ST
5 8 9 8 5 4 6 3 7 5 5 4 24 6 8 6 7 5
B I I JKLM T
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25E. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)] ® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m W @ ® @ ®B & M
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
The federal government 34 39 33 30 32 25 40 30 25 34 35 40 49 30 33 31 32 33 40 37
DFHI F FHIJ FI FI FI OPQR

DE

Your [provincial/territorial] 15 8 12 8 10 28 9 16 21 15 10 8 9 17 9 9 17 14 11 11

government JKLM DEGK DEGK DEGK OPT OPT

EGHI B BC B
BCD
Both equally 23 25 19 32 23 24 21 27 22 19 25 25 16 32 27 27 21 23 25 22
FGIJ GJ J QRT QRT
CE
Trust neither government 19 18 20 23 25 13 21 20 25 23 21 24 8 16 22 23 23 22 16 21
F M FM F F FM FM F
Cannot say 9 9 16 8§ 10 11 9 8 7 8 8 2 18 5 9 9 8 8 9 8
JKLN JKLN
DGHI DGHI

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25E. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

15

23

19

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
42 34 24 29 34 25 34 29 32 25 31 37 24 23 37 37 31
cD D E NO NO R
9 12 26 17 15 15 16 23 16 17 25 11 28 30 16 17 13
BC MP  MP R
20 26 23 24 23 25 22 19 22 26 31 22 24 23 36 21 24
B MNO
22 19 16 25 19 28 22 23 26 24 10 21 14 13 8 19 19
D F L L NOP
7 9 10 6 9 7 5 6 4 8 3 8 11 11 4 6 12
B B E MP  MP Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

49



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25E. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The federal government

Your [provincial/territorial]
government

Both equally

Trust neither government

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

15

23

19

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.

$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
34 35 38 32 33 23 26 35 45 31 30 34 42 43 35 30 25 39

E GH GHI KLM PQR R

16 15 10 16 17 14 15 16 14 14 15 16 15 16 16 15 9 15

D D D D R R R
26 24 21 22 22 21 22 24 22 23 25 24 21 22 24 22 23 23

N
14 18 20 20 21 23 23 19 15 17 22 18 18 14 17 23 34 16
B J IJ J OP 0OPQ

11 8§ 12 11 7 18 14 6 3 15 8 6 5 5 9 10 9 7

F F F IJ IJ J LMN N [0} (0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q25E. Which Tevel of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing immigration and refugee settlement

Total

A

weighted 'N' 5152

Unweighted 'N' 5152

The federal government 34

Your [provincial/territorial] 15
government

Both equally 23

Trust neither government 19

Cannot say 9

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
40 38 31 38 38 44 53 28 42 14 32 23 18 46 24 35 34 39 42
D D IJKLMN KN KLMN KN P R QR
I
12 11 17 14 12 11 11 21 12 47 11 23 6 14 16 14 14 15 16
BC N HILN N JLMN N  HN
HI
30 23 20 36 32 26 24 18 22 24 28 18 25 26 18 21 25 23 21
cD I I I P
12 17 22 6 11 15 7 28 18 11 24 33 26 7 36 24 20 17 15
B BC E HIK  HK HK H3IK HIK 0 ST T
5 10 9 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 3 25 7 7 6 7 6 6
B B JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q26A. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]:

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of cCanada
Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

44

15

Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can

settle in Canada

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
49 44 43 40 31 52 38 37 45 48 34 35 31 43 42 42 45 33 48
EFHI F F F FHIJ F F  FI EFHI OPQS
DE
27 29 30 33 47 26 29 32 29 26 55 29 30 30 31 30 28 38 27
G HIJK G HIJK
CDEG CDEG
B B
16 12 19 20 11 14 25 20 18 18 9 29 35 18 19 20 19 25 17
F FG FGIJK  FG F F CFG CFGL
BC
8 15 9 7 11 8 8 10 8 7 2 7 4 8 8 8 8 4 8
JKLN EGKL L
DEGH
B

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q26A. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy
Depends

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

32

15

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
53 46 31 35 45 32 37 43 36 35 41 48 31 29 53 46 42
cD D E NO NO R
24 30 45 36 32 34 41 25 33 39 36 28 47 49 25 33 31
B BC MP MP
16 15 14 19 15 22 14 22 22 15 17 16 12 12 14 14 16
H NO
7 9 10 10 8 12 8 9 8 12 6 8 10 10 7 6 11
B Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26A. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where they can settle in Canada

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Federal government should set one 44 47 47 47 43 41 37 34 45 56 41 41 44 54 47 46 43 39 49
national policy for all of Canada F F GH GHI KLM R R
Each [province/territory] should set 32 31 28 27 30 37 35 36 33 26 31 36 34 28 33 31 34 32 30
its own policy CDE J J J N N
Depends 15 14 17 16 17 15 12 18 15 15 16 15 16 13 14 16 14 20 15
0Q
Cannot say 9 8 8§ 11 10 7 16 12 6 4 13 8 6 4 6 7 9 9 7
F F IJ 13 J LMN N o]

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26A. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]:

Total
A
Weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
Federal government should set one 44
national policy for all of cCanada
Each [province/territory] should set 32
its own policy
Depends 15
Cannot say 9

Immigration policy, such as choosing how many immigrants and where

they can settle in Canada

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
52 46 42 57 51 53 60 38 54 19 49 36 29 53 39 47 44 48 49
D TIKLMN KN IKMN IKN K K P
24 32 34 20 25 25 24 41 26 67 30 48 24 28 37 31 32 31 31
B B HILN JLMN HJILN 0]
HI
16 14 15 15 17 15 12 17 16 8§ 18 11 20 13 18 16 16 15 15
HK K K HK 0
7 8 8 9 8 6 4 4 4 6 3 4 27 6 7 6 7 5 6
JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26B. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Federal government should set one 48 55 41 54 52 34 54 48 44 48 57 43 26 51 53 52 47 51 40 52
national policy for all of cCanada CFIM CFIM FM CFIM F F F HIIM Q Q
CF
Each [province/territory] should set 29 23 35 22 25 41 24 25 33 32 23 46 45 30 24 24 31 27 40 26
its own policy BDGK HIJK EGHK EGHK EGHK BDGK OPT OPRT
BDEG BD BD BD
Depends 14 15 8§ 15 14 14 16 19 14 14 12 10 25 17 14 14 15 13 17 15
CK CFJK
Cannot say 8 7 15 9 10 11 7 8 9 7 8 1 4 2 9 10 8 8 2 7
L KLMN LN LN GJILN L L LN L LN S ST S S S
GHIJ
BD

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26B. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
Federal government should set one 48 56 51 35 45 48 43 46 46 47 44 42 53 33 32 51 50 47
national policy for all of Canada CcD D NO NO
Each [province/territory] should set 29 23 27 42 29 29 24 37 30 29 28 31 25 43 45 24 31 27
its own policy BC G MP  MP R
Depends 14 14 14 14 17 14 22 11 17 18 16 17 15 14 14 15 13 16
H Q
Cannot say 8 7 8 9 9 8 12 6 8 7 12 10 7 9 10 10 6 10
B H J M Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26B. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/

Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN

(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s

Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295

Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493

Federal government should set one 48 51 49 49 45 48 44 41 52 53 48 49 49 51 50 49 50 44 49
national policy for all of Canada H GH

Each [province/territory] should set 29 25 28 23 31 33 26 30 30 29 27 29 32 31 31 29 30 28 31

its own policy D BD
Depends 14 17 17 17 14 12 14 18 13 14 14 15 13 13 14 15 13 19 14
F F F I Q
Cannot say 8 6 6 11 10 7 16 12 5 3 12 7 6 4 6 7 8 9 7
BCF C IJ 13 J LMN N

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26B. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Pharmacare policy, such as choosing who can receive benefits to cover the costs of prescription drugs

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
Federal government should set one 48 55 52 46 55 58 56 60 43 61 22 58 36 35 54 46 54 47 54 52
national policy for all of cCanada D D IKMN KN IKMN IKMN K P R R R
Each [province/territory] should set 29 23 28 31 21 21 25 25 37 23 62 26 45 20 29 32 25 30 27 33
its own policy B N HILN JLMN HILN Qs

HI
Depends 14 16 14 14 20 15 13 12 16 12 9 13 16 20 12 15 15 15 15 10
HK HJIKL (0] T T T
Cannot say 8 6 6 9 4 5 6 4 3 4 7 3 3 25 5 7 8 5 5
B I JKLM (0] ST
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26C. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€Y @® @ M ® M G ¢H @O (O W W Mm N @ ® @ ® (= m
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Federal government should set one 46 41 42 44 46 45 51 35 30 38 51 26 27 25 44 45 36 43 26 47
national policy for all of Canada I I HI HIJ HIJ JLMN I JLMN Qs Qs Qs QRS
BFHI BFHI
Each [province/territory] should set 28 28 27 23 26 28 24 35 43 38 23 62 35 49 26 25 38 31 48 27
its own policy K EFGK FGHK EFGK GHIK DEGK OPRT OPT OPRT
D BCDE BD CDEF
B
Depends 17 19 13 19 19 13 18 22 16 17 18 8 22 19 19 19 18 18 17 18
F F F FI F
cannot say 9 12 18 13 9 13 7 8 11 7 8 4 16 7 12 12 8 8 9 8
GJ IJKL GHIK GHJIK GJ QRT QRT

EGH E

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26C. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of Canada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy
Depends

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

28

17

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
53 45 39 38 47 34 46 33 42 32 47 47 45 45 46 48 45
cD D E G K
23 27 36 33 27 29 36 36 32 34 27 28 29 29 21 29 26
B BC F R
17 18 15 21 17 27 13 19 21 21 21 17 14 13 26 16 18
F H NO NO
8 9 10 9 9 11 5 12 5 13 5 8 12 13 7 7 11
H JL M M Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26C. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Federal government should set one 46 47 48 48 43 46 35 39 48 57 46 45 43 54 54 47 43 39 52
national policy for all of Canada GH GHI KLM PQR R
Each [province/territory] should set 28 26 27 23 29 30 27 29 30 24 24 28 36 26 26 28 30 27 26
its own policy D D J KLN
Depends 17 20 17 20 16 15 21 20 15 15 15 18 15 16 15 18 16 23 15
F 1] 0Q
Cannot say 9 7 7 10 12 9 17 13 7 3 15 9 6 4 5 7 11 11 7
BCF 1] 1] J LMN  MN oP 0

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26C. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]:

Total
A
Weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
Federal government should set one 46
national policy for all of cCanada
Each [province/territory] should set 28
its own policy
Depends 17
Cannot say 9

Climate change policy, such as choosing whether to place a tax on carbon emissions
Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
57 49 43 62 57 56 66 31 58 40 65 24 28 58 37 46 45 49 53
(@] D TIKMN IKMN IMN IKMN P QRS
20 27 30 18 18 21 17 45 25 40 21 43 20 22 35 29 29 28 28
B B HJILN H HJILN HILN 0]
18 16 17 15 18 17 12 19 14 13 10 28 26 13 20 17 17 17 13
HIKL HIKL TIJKL (0] T T T
H
6 8 10 5 7 6 5 5 4 7 4 5 27 7 8 8 9 6 6
B JKLM ST
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26E. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]:

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Federal government should set one
national policy for all of cCanada

Each [province/territory] should set
its own policy

Depends

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

37

33

21

Energy policy,

such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to

develop

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
32 39 40 32 32 46 35 26 27 34 27 45 30 36 37 28 31 34 39
IJ FIJ I HIJK IJ 1] QR QR QR
BEF
40 34 31 37 40 25 34 45 44 33 57 28 49 35 34 42 38 44 31
DG G DGHK G DGHK DGHK G DGHK G T OPT T T
19 9 20 21 16 23 22 20 22 27 14 14 18 19 19 22 24 16 23
C C C CF CF C CF CDFI oP 0]
B
9 18 9 9 12 7 10 10 7 7 2 13 3 10 10 8 7 6 7
JKLN JKLN
EGHI G
BD

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26E. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
Federal government should set one 37 45 36 28 29 37 29 26 29 30 27 34 39 31 30 43 40 34

national policy for all of Canada CcD D E NO 0 R
Each [province/territory] should set 33 26 33 45 39 33 33 45 44 35 44 40 31 41 42 24 35 31

its own policy B BC F G MP  MP R
Depends 21 23 23 17 24 21 30 18 13 26 21 17 23 17 16 27 19 24
D D HI NO (0] Q
Cannot say 8 7 8 10 9 8 8 10 13 9 9 9 7 11 12 6 6 10
B M M Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26E. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]: Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Federal government should set one 37 36 37 38 36 37 29 30 38 45 36 34 35 44 41 39 34 34 42
national policy for all of Canada GH GHI KLM QR
Each [province/territory] should set 33 31 33 31 35 34 29 33 36 31 29 35 40 34 33 33 37 31 32
its own policy J KN
Depends 21 25 22 21 19 21 25 25 19 21 22 23 19 19 21 21 20 26 20
E I Q
Cannot say 8 7 7 10 11 8 17 12 6 3 12 8 6 4 6 7 9 9 7
CF IJ 13 J LMN N o]

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q26E. [Federal or Provincial/Territorial policy]:

Total
A
Weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
Federal government should set one 37
national policy for all of cCanada
Each [province/territory] should set 33
its own policy
Depends 21
Cannot say 8

Energy policy, such as choosing which are the best sources of energy to develop

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
47 39 34 52 48 46 53 32 39 21 45 27 23 45 30 40 36 37 37
(@] TIKMN KN IKN TKMN P
28 32 35 22 29 30 25 44 33 61 34 38 23 30 40 35 33 37 40
B HILN HN JLMN HN N 0] QR
HI

20 22 22 23 17 19 18 21 25 13 17 33 28 19 23 20 23 20 18

K HKL HIKL HIKL 0 T
5 7 9 3 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 3 26 6 7 5 8 5 6

B JKLM QST

HT

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q27. which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

M% [qrovinc1a1/terr1tor1a1] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[;ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

30

18

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m W @ ® @ ®B & M
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
35 26 30 30 32 24 32 30 40 30 32 47 34 31 30 37 34 38 29

G G G GHIK G G OPT T

CDEF
45 49 49 52 46 58 46 51 45 54 63 50 63 49 50 46 50 59 54
DFHJ BFHJ OQR
B
19 26 20 18 21 18 23 19 15 15 4 3 2 20 20 17 16 3 17
LMN KLMN LMN LMN KLMN LMN KLMN LMN N MN RS S S S S
J J J

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q27. which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

My [provincial/territorial] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government

should try to find a balance between
[?ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

Indigenous

Indigineous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/  ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX  PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT cTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
30 25 26 42 36 29 37 34 30 33 40 52 29 33 34 30 34 26
BC F J M M R
52 59 55 40 44 53 43 47 55 47 42 42 54 46 45 52 53 51
D D E NO
18 16 19 18 20 18 20 19 15 20 18 6 17 20 21 18 13 23
L L Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q27. which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

My [provincial/territorial] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government
should try to find a balance between
[?ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN

5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493

30 36 33 30 29 27 27 31 30 29 28 28 33 32 33 29 30 30 30
F F
52 47 48 47 51 57 47 44 54 60 46 53 53 57 54 54 50 46 53
BCDE H GHI K K K R R
18 17 19 23 20 16 26 24 16 11 26 19 14 11 13 18 20 24 17
F F 13 13 J LMN  MN 0 o oOP

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q27. which of the following statements about the role of the [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] government best describes your view?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

M% [qrovinc1a1/terr1tor1a1] government
should put [PROV/TERR]'s economic
interests first, even if that means
implementi

My [provincial/territorial] government

should try to find a balance between
[;ROV/TERR]'S and the economic interest
o

Cannot say

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Generation in

Federal Party support

sat. with
direction

Job Concern

42

HILN

48
KN

10

36 16

44 42

20 42
I JKLM
HI

DIS/
SAT SAT

2501 2103
2595 2099

28 35

14 18

NOT
SOME AT

VERY WHAT VERY ALL

@ ® M

1220 1559 995

1189 1555 995

37 30 29
RST

46 54 59

Q QRS

18 17 12
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q34. How much power do you think the provincial government should give your municipal government compared to now?
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
A @ @ ™ & Em G W @O (O W W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5126 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 - - - 367 283 913 1604 - 3923
Unweighted 'N' 4702 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 - - - 1101 801 1300 1800 - 3702
Much Tess 5 2 7 3 3 6 5 5 2 4 5 - - - 3 3 4 4 - 4
BI DEIJ BI BI B BI (0] [0}
B
Somewhat Tess 11 9 8 10 8 9 12 11 10 10 11 - - - 9 9 10 10 - 11
About the same as now 42 45 38 41 37 43 40 39 46 41 46 - - - 41 39 41 43 - 41
E EH
Somewhat more 22 26 24 23 28 19 23 25 24 23 18 - - - 25 25 24 21 - 23
FK FK FK

Much more 6 2 1 5 6 6 7 4 5 6 4 - - - 4 5 6 5 - 6
B BC BCHK B BC (0]
Cannot say 15 16 21 19 19 17 13 15 14 16 16 - - - 18 19 15 16 - 15

G G G G T T

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q34. How much power do you think the provincial government should give your municipal government compared to now?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(C) ® © (©)] () D @ ¢ (€] » ((9) W m (N 0 P @ ®
Weighted 'N' 5126 2030 1548 1424 254 4808 140 93 13 150 102 32 3849 1122 1043 119 2479 2631
Unweighted 'N' 4702 1736 1515 1339 478 4172 251 182 28 283 192 69 3641 926 786 103 2277 2408
Much Tess 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 3 - 3 5 9 5 6 6 5 7 3
C R
Somewhat Tess 11 10 10 12 12 10 10 13 27 14 10 14 11 9 9 13 12 9
R
About the same as now 42 42 45 39 35 42 35 36 36 35 34 29 41 44 44 48 43 41
D E
Somewhat more 22 22 23 21 24 22 22 29 24 24 26 27 23 20 20 13 21 22
P
Much more 6 7 5 6 7 6 8 5 2 7 7 13 6 6 6 3 6 5
Cannot say 15 14 13 16 17 15 21 13 10 17 18 8 15 15 16 18 100 20
L L Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q34. How much power do you think the provincial government should give your municipal government

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Much Tess

Somewhat Tess

About the same as now

Somewhat more

Much more

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

11

42

22

15

compared to now?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
567 848 863 884 1963 577 1197 1842 1442 994 1292 725 1049 1375 1790 1268 526 2295
388 875 797 792 1849 220 905 1937 1572 809 1174 671 1006 1260 1641 1177 470 1493
9 5 7 4 3 10 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 8 3 4 4 6
CEF EF HIJ PQR
15 14 11 10 8 8 10 10 13 10 10 10 12 11 10 12 11 12
F EF GH
37 39 40 40 46 37 38 43 47 35 43 42 46 45 46 39 30 43
BCE GH K K K QR QR R
17 19 18 22 26 21 22 24 20 21 22 27 20 19 22 25 25 20
BCD N 0 0]
5 6 6 7 6 3 5 6 7 5 7 5 7 7 5 5 8 7
G G
17 17 18 17 11 22 20 14 8 23 15 11 10 11 13 15 21 13
F F F F 1J 1J J LMN  MN 0 O0PQ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q34. How much power do you think the provincial government should give your municipal government compared to now?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Much Tless

Somewhat less

About the same as now

Somewhat more

Much more

Cannot say

11

42

22

15

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
869 958 3240 190 225 423 1473 1230 653 327 336 102 982 2486 2094 1212 1553 1019 825
658 694 3290 158 175 299 1363 1146 624 260 326 89 869 2340 1927 1106 1460 1019 825
3 6 5 3 4 3 7 5 3 3 5 11 3 5 5 9 4 3 3
B JKN N RST
12 12 10 14 17 9 12 11 16 6 9 11 5 11 11 14 13 9 6
G KN KN IKLN ST ST T
47 40 41 48 47 47 47 48 37 48 36 40 30 47 37 34 41 51 48
JLN JLN N JLN P Q QR QR
20 21 23 14 16 25 20 23 29 25 24 24 18 19 25 21 23 22 24
E N HIN N 0
6 8 6 4 4 8 7 5 5 6 11 7 5 6 8 5 4 8
IJN RS RS
12 13 16 18 12 9 8 8 10 11 15 8 39 11 14 14 14 11 12
G HI JKLM 0] S
HT

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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